

GAHC010217112018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 6845/2018**

1:SABNAM HABIBA  
D/O LATE CHANMAHMUD ALI  
RESIDENT OF VILL NO. 1 TITKURI  
PO TITKURI  
PS RANGIA  
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUP R AMINGAON  
781037

4:THE PRINCIPAL  
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE RANGIA  
781354  
ASSAM

5:THE PRESIDENT/SECRETARY  
G.B  
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE  
RANGIA  
781354  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS M DEB

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 29-10-2018**

Heard Ms. K Kalita appearing on behalf of Ms. M Deb, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter pertains to petitioner's application for compassionate appointment.

Issue notice, returnable in 3(three) weeks.

Ms. MP Borah, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3 and Mr. A Deka, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 by registered post with A/D within 3 days.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**