

GAHC010217112018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6845/2018

SABNAM HABIBA
D/O LATE CHANMAHMUD ALI
RESIDENT OF VILL NO. 1 TITKURI
PO TITKURI
PS RANGIA
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP R AMINGAON
781037

4:THE PRINCIPAL
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE RANGIA
781354
ASSAM

5:THE PRESIDENT/SECRETARY
G.B
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE
RANGIA

781354
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY CHAIRMAN-CUM-DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP
AMINGAON-781037.

7:STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M DEB,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MS G DEKA (R4, R5)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

O R D E R

15.10.2025

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List the matters after one week on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant