

GAHC010217112018



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6845/2018**

SABNAM HABIBA  
D/O LATE CHANMAHMUD ALI  
RESIDENT OF VILL NO. 1 TITKURI  
PO TITKURI  
PS RANGIA  
DIST KAMRUP ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUP R AMINGAON  
781037

4:THE PRINCIPAL  
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE RANGIA  
781354  
ASSAM

5:THE PRESIDENT/SECRETARY  
G.B  
MANABENDRA SARMA GIRL'S COLLEGE  
RANGIA

781354  
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY CHAIRMAN-CUM-DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUP  
AMINGAON-781037.

7:STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS M DEB,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, MS G DEKA (R4, R5)

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**  
**ORDER**

**22/04/2026**

Registry to list this matter again on **08.05.2026**, reflecting the name of Mr. S Das, learned Standing counsel, Higher Education Department, for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2, in the cause list.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish an extra copy of the writ petition to Mr. Das, learned Standing counsel, Higher Education Department.

Mr. S Das and Mr. K Phukan, learned counsels, representing the respondents, shall complete their instructions in the matter and apprise this Court as to the further steps taken in the matter by the respondents for have placing the case of the petitioner before the State Level Committee, in

pursuance to the decision arrived at by the jurisdictional District Level Committee in its meeting held on 06.06.2017.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**